1
Fiber Optic Cable
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C

lbs / 1,000 ft
(kg/km)
MAX TENSILE
LOAD
lbs (N)
MIN BEND
RADIUS
inches (mm)
MAX TENSILE
LOAD
lbs (N)
MIN BEND
RADIUS
inches (mm)
ACE FIBER
LWSE-144-9-C-144-1-00N1D-* 144 1 X 144F 0.43 (11.0) 61 (90) 607 (2700) 8.7 (221) 182 (810) 6.5 (165)
LWSE-288-9-C-288-1-00N1D-* 288 1 X 288F 0.47 (12.0) 71 (105) 607 (2700) 9.5 (242) 182 (810) 7.1 (181)
LWSE-432-9-C-72-6-00N1D-* 432 6 X 72F 0.53 (13.5) 91 (135) 607 (2700) 10.6 (270) 182 (810) 8.0 (203)
LWSE-576-9-C-72-8-00N1D-* 576 8 X 72F 0.59 (15.0) 111 (165) 607 (2700) 11.8 (300) 182 (810) 8.9 (226)
LWSE-864-9-C-72-12-00N1D-* 864 12 X 72F 0.69 (17.5) 145 (215) 607 (2700) 13.8 (351) 182 (810) 10.3 (262)
SR15E FIBER
LWSE-144-K-C-144-1-00N1D-* 144 1 X 144F 0.43 (11.0) 61 (90) 607 (2700) 8.7 (221) 182 (810) 6.5 (165)
LWSE-288-K-C-288-1-00N1D-* 288 1 X 288F 0.47 (12.0) 71 (105) 607 (2700) 9.5 (242) 182 (810) 7.1 (181)
LWSE-432-K-C-72-6-00N1D-* 432 6 X 72F 0.53 (13.5) 91 (135) 607 (2700) 10.6 (270) 182 (810) 8.0 (203)
LWSE-576-K-C-72-8-00N1D-* 576 8 X 72F 0.59 (15.0) 111 (165) 607 (2700) 11.8 (300) 182 (810) 8.9 (226)
LWSE-864-K-C-72-12-00N1D-* 864 12 X 72F 0.69 (17.5) 145 (215) 607 (2700) 13.8 (351) 182 (810) 10.3 (262)
LWSE-1152-K-C-144-8-00N1D-* 1152 8 X 144F 0.73 (18.5) 161 (240) 607 (2700) 14.6 (371) 182 (810) 10.9 (277)
LWSE-1728-K-C-144-12-00N1D-* 1728 12 X 144F 0.91 (23.0) 242 (360) 607 (2700) 18.1 (460) 182 (810) 13.6 (346)
Mechanical Data—Armored
DESCRIPTION
FIBER
COUNT
BINDER
UNIT
NOMINAL
DIAMETER
WEIGHT SHORT TERM / INSTALLATION LONG TERM / STORAGE / STATIC
inches (mm)
lbs / 1,000 ft
(kg/km)
MAX TENSILE
LOAD
lbs (N)
MIN BEND
RADIUS
inches (mm)
MAX TENSILE
LOAD
lbs (N)
MIN BEND
RADIUS
inches (mm)
LWSE-144-9-C-144-1-10S1D-* 144 1 X 144F 0.63 (16.0) 148 (220) 607 (2700) 12.6 (320) 182 (810) 9.5 (242)
LWSE-288-9-C-288-1-10S1D-* 288 1 X 288F 0.69 (17.5) 172 (255) 607 (2700) 13.8 (351) 182 (810) 10.3 (262)
LWSE-432-9-C-72-6-10S1D-* 432 6 X 72F 0.75 (19.0) 202 (300) 607 (2700) 15.0 (381) 182 (810) 11.2 (285)
LWSE-576-9-C-72-8-10S1D-* 576 8 X 72F 0.81 (20.5) 235 (350) 607 (2700) 16.1 (409) 182 (810) 12.1 (307)
LWSE-864-9-C-72-12-10S1D-* 864 12 X 72F 0.91 (23.0) 286 (425) 607 (2700) 18.1 (460) 182 (810) 13.6 (346)
LWSE-1728-K-C-144-12-10S1D-* 1728** 12 X 144F 1.14 (29.0) 410 (610) 607 (2700) 22.8 (579) 182 (810) 17.1 (435)
continued
3
Fiber Optic Cable
Fi